a. k

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CP-1
March 2010
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 33979		API No. 15	051-01352-00-00	
Name: Clipper Energy LLC		If pre 1967, supply original completion date:		
Address 1:C/o Vess Oil Corporation		Spot Description:		
Address 2:1700 Waterfront Parkway, Bldg.	500	\(\sum_{\text{NW}} \cdot \text{NW} \cdot	NW Sec. 20 Twp. 11 S. R. 17]East ▼ West
City: Wichita State: KS		330	Feet from V North / South	
Contact Person: Patrick T. Canaday			Feet from East / 🗹 West	
Phone: (316) 682-1537 X101		County: Elli	ulated from Nearest Outside Section Corne NE NW SE SW S Hadley D Well #: 2	
Check One: ✓ Oil Well Gas Well OG	D&A Car	thodic Water Supp	ly Well Other:	
SWD Permit #:	ENHR Permit #:	[Gas Storage Permit #:	
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:	Ceme	nted with:	Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8.625	Set at:389	Ceme	nted with:175	Sacks
Production Casing Size: 5.5	Set at: 3593	Ceme	nted with: 100	Sacks
Elevation: 2065 (G.L. / K.B.) T.D.: 3615 Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole			1352 (Stone Corral Formation)	
	_	(Interval)	D _n	
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional in accordance with KCC rules and recordance with KCC rules a			RECEIVED MAR 1 9 2011 KCC WICHITA	
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No	Is ACO-1 filed?	Yes 🗸 No	KCC Wice	
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why: N/A	_	_	THITA	
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging of		Rules and Regulations	of the State Corporation Commission	
		nine Natoma	State: KS Zip: 67651	
Phone: (785) 483-9169	(Sity.	State zip zip.	-+
Plugging Contractor License #: 99996		Name: Allied Ceme	enting	
D.O. Boy 04				
City: Russell			State: KS Zip: 67665	
Phone: (785) 483-2627				
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): March 2011				
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be gua	aranteed by Operator or A	gent //		
Date: 3/7/11 Authorized Operator / Agent	t		Signature)	

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

En .

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 33979 Clipper Energy LLC	Well Location:		
Name: Clipper Energy LLC			
Address 1: c/o Vess Oil Corporation			
Address 2: 1700 Waterfront Parkway, Bldg. 500	Lease Name: Hadley D Well #: 2		
City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67206 +			
Contact Person: Patrick T. Canaday	the lease below:		
Phone: (316) 682-1537 X101 Fax: ()	-		
Email Address:			
Surface Owner Information:			
Name: Hadley Foundation Inc. Address 1: P.O. Box 327	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the		
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.		
City: Hays State: KS Zip: 67601			
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cate	hodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and		
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cate the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads to	hodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and		
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cata the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following:	hodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate platform be submitted. A Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface elocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form My or Form to being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by Ins.		
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cata the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface	hodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate platform be submitted. A Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface elocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form My or Form to being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by fire.		
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cata the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling.	hodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plate to the submitted. Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface elocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by a conditional address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ng fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.		
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cata the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling the second option.	hodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat if on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate platform be submitted. Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface elecated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form CB-1, Form mover the being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by an and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ng fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 P-1 will be returned.		

WELL LOG BURLAU—KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY

508 East Murdock,

MURFIN DRIG. CO. Farm. Hadley "Du

IN IN SW NW NW SEC.

Ellie Kansas

Total Depth. 35951 11-27-56 Comp. Comm. Shot or Treated. Contractor. Murfin Drlg. Co. Issued. 3-23-57

Elevation.

Production. 25 BOPD

County

CASING:

Company-

389' w/175 sx cem. 3590' w/100 sx cem. 811

Figures incloate Bottom of Formations.

	70	CASING RECORD:
Post rock		
abolls-shele	85	
Post rock-shale	389	Spd 11-15-56
shale-shells	655	81 389
	740	w/175
sand	790	W/ エンフュロラ
sand-Pyrite	870	Anh. 1352
Pyrite	1025	Hoeb 3273
eand	1352	Tor 3291
red bed-snells	1384	Lan 3315 -1213
	1-1700	
red rock-snare-bite	1740	
shale-shells	1885	DST 3402-22 1 hr
salt-shale		DST 3402-22 151 MC oil 1801 Gas / 451 MC oil
- balomlind	1930	
shale-lime-shells	2120	
lime-shale	3395	DST 3439 -60 1 hr
Time-Signs	3510	m h m
lime	3593	wim 21.67 -90 1 111
lime-shale	359 5	2500' Gas / 30' OCH 2500' Gas / 3000' oil 1080/ ½
lima(Arbuckle)		
Total Depth		2500' Gas / 30' 00H 128' G C oil / 300% oil 1080/ 2 Arb 3539 - 7419 1491
• •		Arb 3539 - FFF
TOPS:	1352	R1'D 3592
Anhydrite	3042	5" @ 3593
Topeka	3273	ίω 35 9 5
Heebner	3291	65 BOPH no wtr
Toronto	227E	•
Lansing	3315	¢ 11-28-56 JER
Simpson	3570	
Arbuckle	35923	A .
VLDGCKTO	,	



Sam Brownback, Governor, Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

CLIPPER ENERGY LLC C/O VESS OIL 1700 WATERFRONT PKWY, BLDG 500 WICHITA, KS 67206 March 15, 2011

Re: HADLEY D #2

API 15-051-01352-00-00

20-11S-17W, 330 FNL 330 FWL ELLIS COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after September 11, 2011. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

Steve Bond

Production Department Supervisor

District: #4 2301 E. 13th Hays, KS 67601 (785) 625-0550